City of Philadelphia

City Council Chief Clerk's Office 402 City Hall Philadelphia, PA 19107

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 220971 Version: 0 Name:

Type: Bill Status: ENACTED

File created: 12/8/2022 In control: Committee on Streets and Services

On agenda: Final action: 3/30/2023

Title: Establishing a two-way regulation on the southwesterly cartway of Vare Avenue, extending along the

southwesterly side of The Schuylkill Expressway (I-76), from South 28th Street to Maiden Lane, and

establishing a two-way regulation on South 28th Street, from Vare Avenue to Porter Street.

Sponsors: Councilmember Johnson

Indexes: PARKING REGULATIONS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bill No. 22097100.pdf, 2. CertifiedCopy22097100

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
4/12/2023	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		
3/30/2023	0	CITY COUNCIL			
3/23/2023	0	CITY COUNCIL			
3/23/2023	0	CITY COUNCIL			
3/23/2023	0	CITY COUNCIL			
3/17/2023	0	Committee on Streets and Services	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
3/17/2023	0	Committee on Streets and Services	HEARING HELD		
3/17/2023	0	Committee on Streets and Services	REPORTED FAVORABLY, RULE SUSPENSION REQUESTED		
2/24/2023	0	Committee on Streets and Services	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
2/24/2023	0	Committee on Streets and Services	Cancellation of Scheduled Public Hearing	1	
12/8/2022	0	CITY COUNCIL	Introduced and Referred		

Establishing a two-way regulation on the southwesterly cartway of Vare Avenue, extending along the southwesterly side of The Schuylkill Expressway (I-76), from South 28th Street to Maiden Lane, and establishing a two-way regulation on South 28th Street, from Vare Avenue to Porter Street.

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA HEREBY ORDAINS:

Section 1. Pursuant to Section 12-203(5) of The Philadelphia Code, the following two-way regulation, is hereby established on the southwesterly cartway of Vare Avenue, extending along the southwesterly side of The Schuylkill Expressway (I-76), from South 28th Street to Maiden Lane.

Section 2. Pursuant to Section 12-203(5) of The Philadelphia Code, the following two-way regulation, is hereby established on South 28th Street, from Vare Avenue to Porter Street.

Fila	#•	220971	Version:	Λ
ГПЕ	Ħ.	ZZU311.	. version.	v

Section 3. This Ordinance shall take effect upon placement of signage consistent with this Ordinance.